900537770 02/28/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM564453

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900521684

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
addias AG		07/08/2019	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY
Reebok International Limited		07/08/2019	Limited Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	On Clouds GmbH	
Street Address:	Seeallee 14	
City:	9410 Heiden	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4947585	CLOUDFOAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-336-4602

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW S. EHARD Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17975.1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Andrew S. Ehard
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW S. EHARD

TRADEMARK 900537770 REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0427

SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Ehard/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Confirmatory Assignment - CLOUDFOAM (signed 2)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0428 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adidas AG (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its offices at Adi-Dassler-Str.

1, Herzogenaurach (91074), Germany is the owner of the Trademarks noted in Exhibit A

attached hereto.

WHEREAS, On Clouds GmbH (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its offices at Seeallee

14, 9410 Heiden, Switzerland is desirous of and has acquired all right, title and interest in and to

said Trademarks via separate Agreement executed by the Parties effective July 8, 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill and other

incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said Trademarks effective as of the

July 8, 2019.

RECORDED: 11/01/2019

Adidas AG

By: Same Tarbox

VP Global Trademarks Title:

Martin Hoffmann Marc Maurer

COO Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0429